



NICK SELLERS
CEO, The World Games 2022

Nicholas (Nick) Sellers brings a wide breadth of leadership experience to The World Games 2022 Organizing Committee. Sellers joins The World Games 2022 from Alabama Power, where he most recently served as vice president of the Mobile Division.

He has deep sports experience from his time as Director of Operations for the Alabama Sports Foundation, where he was responsible for sponsorships, ticketing and operations plans for large-scale events such as the SEC Baseball Tournament, Arby's Hardwood Classic Invitational and Regions Charity Classic.

In recent years, he has held a variety of leadership positions within Alabama Power and Southern Company, including

senior vice president of business origination, senior vice president of projection development and construction, and vice president of external and regulatory affairs.

Sellers also serves on several community boards. Currently, he is the chairman of the Alabama Sports Council, where he works to oversee all ASC events including the Magic City Classic and the Davis Cup Tennis Invitational. Sellers also serves on the Bryant Jordan Scholarship Foundation, the Mobile Industrial Development Board, the Mobile Area Chamber of Commerce and Innovation Portal.

After earning his undergraduate from the University of the Pacific in Stockton, California, Sellers went on to earn his juris doctorate from the Birmingham School of Law.

Sellers and his wife, Julie, are the parents of three children: Annie, Maria and Nicholas.



JONATHAN PORTER

Chairman of the Board, The World Games 2022

Jonathan Porter is a cum laude graduate of Tuskegee University with a B.S. in business administration, and he received his MBA from the University of Alabama in Birmingham. Porter, who is now the vice president of the Birmingham division for Alabama Power Company, began working full time for the company in 2000 after interning as a customer accounting intern while in college.

Porter has been featured on Birmingham Business Journal's "Top 40 under 40" and "20 leaders for the next 20 years." He also serves as a member for the board of directors for several organizations, including Jefferson County Economic and Industrial Development Authority and Birmingham Business Alliance.

